PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3329718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRANT GEORGE	12/08/2011
SHANE SARGENT	12/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEELHAUS TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	SUITE 200, 105 CRAWFORD CRES.	
City:	CALGARY, AB	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T3G 3T2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13274761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kdumas-scarber@slb.com

Correspondent Name: KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER

Address Line 1: 10001 RICHMOND AVENUE

Address Line 2: ROOM 4720

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10151.01-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER	
SIGNATURE:	/KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1015101USNP_20150428_Signed_Assignment_Inventors to Steelhaus#page1.tif source=1015101USNP_20150428_Signed_Assignment_Inventors to Steelhaus#page2.tif

PATENT 503283100 REEL: 035514 FRAME: 0547

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Grant George

of

#4, 817 Finns Road

Kelowna, B.C.

V1X-5B8

AND

Shane Sargent

Of

#4, 817 Finns Road Kelowna, B.C.

V1X-5B8

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/274,761 filed October 17, 2011 and Canadian Patent Application No. 2,755,609 filed October 17, 2011.

Title of Invention:

DOWNHOLE EXTENDING PORTS

AND WHEREAS

STEELHAUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

of

Suite 200, 105 Crawford Cres.

Calgary, Alberta

T3G 3T2

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention described in said applications, the applications themselves and in any Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the applications aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Patent(s) which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said

PATENage 1 of 2 REEL: 035514 FRAME: 0548 applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Patent(s) for said invention and improvement(s) in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada this 8th day of December, 2011.

Grant George

On this 8th day of December, 2011, at Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada, before me appeared Grant George, personally known to me to be the individual named in the above assignment, and who executed the above assignment, and who acknowledged to me that the document, purporting to be, was duly executed within his legal capacity for the purpose therein set forth.

My Commission does not expire.

Richard D. Okimaw

A Notary Public in and for the Province

of British Columbia, Canada

SIGNED AT Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada this 8th day of December, 2011.

Shane Sargent

On this 8th day of December, 2011, at Kelowna, British Columbia, Canada, before me appeared Shane Sargent, personally known to me to be the individual named in the above assignment, and who executed the above assignment, and who acknowledged to me that the document, purporting to be, was duly executed within his legal capacity for the purpose therein set forth.

My Commission does not expire.

Richard D. Okimaw

A Notary Public in and for the Province

of British Columbia, Canada

PATEN∃ge 2 of 2 REEL: 035514 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 04/28/2015